

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1705 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

HEMAN KUMAR TAURANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 27/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.  
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra H., Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pertinent to note that in respect of respondent Nos.2, 4 to 10 , 12 and 13, the SLP has already been dismissed vide order dated 9.9.2009.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents. It further appears from the office report that the proper and correct address of respondent Nos.3 and 11 are to be furnished. However, the learned counsel for the appellant

Item No.100

-2-

has submitted that the appellant does not seem to be interested in prosecuting the proceedings and he proposes to take necessary instructions and he will file necessary application before the Court for which two weeks' time is sought. Granted.

List again on 3.1.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |