

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1705 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

HEMAN KUMAR TAURANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Prashant Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that on perusal of the office report and the previous order, it appears that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has been repeatedly seeking time for withdrawal of the main appeal itself, but till date no steps in that direction have been taken. Necessary steps be taken by 18.2.2013, failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj