

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1705/2010

HEMAN KUMAR TAURANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted to the learned Counsel for the Appellant to move the appropriate application for withdrawal or correcting the address of the respondents, office report suggests that neither the fresh address has been furnished nor any application for withdrawal has been filed by the learned Counsel for the appellant.

List the matter before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar