

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1705/2010

HEMAN KUMAR TAURANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 16/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ankita Patnaik, Ms. Shruti Munjal,  
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that there is no instruction from the appellant despite several efforts made by the counsel. The appeal is hence dismissed.

(Y.P. Dhamija)  
AR-cum-PS

(Subhash Kumar)  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1705 OF 2010

Heman Kumar Taurani ...Appellant

Vs.

Bank of Baroda & Ors. ....Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that there is no instruction from the appellant despite several efforts made by the counsel. The Appeal is hence dismissed.

.....J.  
( KURIAN JOSEPH)

New Delhi,  
Dated 16<sup>th</sup> Feb., 2015